
Team Results

Papanui Toc H Athletic Club

2023 Lakeside Relays

Senior Men

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Port Hills Louie Howell Luke Jansen Brynne Gordon Kerry Gordon 

18:29 18:17 19:01 20:16

1:16:03

6

4 SM 4 O/All 3 SM 3 O/All 1 SW 6 O/All 8 MM 16 O/All

2 New Brighton Olympic Harry Witt Stephen Graham Markus Jorgensen James Wellacott 

16:17 23:18 20:24 19:19

1:19:18

4

1 SM 1 O/All 20 MM 37 O/All 6 SM 17 O/All 5 MM 11 O/All

3 Don Greig Racing Carey Jones Phil Chapman Sky Bush Don Greig

20:47 21:36 20:41 20:51

1:23:55

13

9 MM 19 O/All 15 MM 27 O/All 7 SM 18 O/All 11 MM 21 O/All

4 North Canterbury Shaun Fauth Angela Doig John Durand Haven Drinnan

18:40 21:17 21:26 23:28

1:24:51

17

1 MM 5 O/All 4 SW 22 O/All 12 MM 24 O/All 8 SW 40 O/All

5 North Canterbury Alex Ellerm Brooke Fortune Alice Barnes Beth Wilhelm 

19:38 22:49 23:50 23:23

1:29:40

5

5 SM 12 O/All 6 SW 33 O/All 9 SW 42 O/All 7 SW 39 O/All

6 Broardpark Parkrun Bob Dobson  David Gandy  Stephanie Gandy  Nathan Heaver 

24:30 25:32 23:37 17:46

1:31:25

3

8 MW 47 O/All 23 MM 49 O/All 5 MW 41 O/All 2 SM 2 O/All

7 Ambassadors of Bravil Luke Anderson Ryan Tucker Luke Anderson Ryan Tucker 

29:33 23:52 30:26 25:28

1:49:19

1

10 SM 57 O/All 8 SM 43 O/All 11 SM 58 O/All 9 SM 48 O/All

Senior Women

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Christchurch Avon Charlotte Chiles Wendy Richards  Lahana Reeves Kate Currie 

21:58 23:09 19:50 19:13

1:24:10

7

5 SW 28 O/All 4 MW 36 O/All 3 SW 14 O/All 2 SW 8 O/All
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Masters Men

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Christchurch Avon John Gamblin Ben Clark Rob Holland Pete Richards 

19:59 19:16 21:34 19:43

1:20:32

8

7 MM 15 O/All 3 MM 9 O/All 14 MM 26 O/All 6 MM 13 O/All

2 Sumner Mark Ophuis Martin Durney Nathan Wooding Sam Toira

20:49 22:42 23:02 19:18

1:25:51

14

10 MM 20 O/All 17 MM 30 O/All 19 MM 35 O/All 4 MM 10 O/All

3 Christchurch Avon Mike Summerlee Richard Seigne Frank Walsh Dave Tyrrell

22:19 19:11 23:20 22:48

1:27:38

9

16 MM 29 O/All 2 MM 7 O/All 21 MM 38 O/All 18 MM 32 O/All

4 Methodist Meg Christie Liz van Til Mike Baxter Joel Brittenden 

24:03 29:05 33:55 21:33

1:48:36

11

6 MW 45 O/All 13 MW 56 O/All 27 MM 60 O/All 13 MM 25 O/All

5 Methodist Hank van Til Peter Davidson Rick Baxter Chris Teague 

23:53 29:02 31:26 28:07

1:52:28

10

22 MM 44 O/All 25 MM 55 O/All 26 MM 59 O/All 24 MM 54 O/All

Masters Women

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Sumner Fiona Gilroy Robyn Perkins Helen Bealey Jennie Nicholson

22:52 22:47 26:00 21:24

1:33:03

16

3 MW 34 O/All 2 MW 31 O/All 9 MW 50 O/All 1 MW 23 O/All

2 Port Hills Robyn Daly Liz Charters Katie Symons Lisa McGonigle 

26:09 27:14 24:14 27:16

1:44:53

15

10 MW 51 O/All 11 MW 52 O/All 7 MW 46 O/All 12 MW 53 O/All
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Boys Under 16

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Christchurch Avon Otto Church Tomo Hudson Harry Woodhouse Daniel Wordsworth 

08:40 08:47 09:08 08:17

0:34:52

30

5 BU/16 7 O/All 3 BU/14 8 O/All 6 BU/16 10 O/All 1 BU/16 1 O/All

2 Selwyn Ethan Richardson Luke Angland Jarrod Harris Ciaran Harrisa

08:39 08:32 09:29 08:17

0:34:57

39

2 BU/14 6 O/All 1 BU/14 4 O/All 6 BU/14 14 O/All 2 BU/16 2 O/All

3 Christchurch Avon Harry Huang Jack Straker Henry Ridd Kupa Rule

09:20 09:47 09:44 08:34

0:37:25

31

7 BU/16 12 O/All 8 BU/14 20 O/All 7 BU/14 19 O/All 4 BU/16 5 O/All

4 New Brighton Olympic Jacob Radcliffe Hamish Petersen Sam Wellacott Caleb Radcliffe 

09:47 10:17 10:33 08:32

0:39:09

34

1 BU/12 21 O/All 9 BU/14 32 O/All 4 BU/12 39 O/All 3 BU/16 3 O/All

5 Selwyn Travis Welsh Boston Van Schwalkyk Logan Angland James Bronkhurst

10:07 10:33 10:47 10:03

0:41:30

45

1 GU/16 26 O/All 1 BU/10 38 O/All 6 BU/12 43 O/All 8 BU/16 24 O/All

6 Sumner Alex Brown Kate Sharpe Harri Brown Fred Fitch

12:11 10:26 11:56 09:09

0:43:42

40

6 BU/10 73 O/All 9 GU/14 36 O/All 5 BU/10 71 O/All 4 BU/14 11 O/All

7 Christchurch Avon Kobe Ford Finn Robertson Dylan Cooper Dominic Cherry 

10:21 11:46 10:57 10:43

0:43:47

32

3 BU/12 33 O/All 10 BU/12 66 O/All 7 BU/12 48 O/All 5 BU/12 41 O/All

8 Port Hills Xavier Murphy Callum Hawkins Hugo Hawkins Callum Taylor 

11:46 11:21 13:43 11:12

0:48:02

35

11 BU/12 67 O/All 2 BU/10 57 O/All 8 BU/10 79 O/All 9 BU/12 54 O/All

9 Christchurch Avon Thomas Harrington Blake Ruddenklau Jayden Zheng Tanay Malik 

11:47 11:24 12:50 14:25

0:50:26

33

4 BU/10 68 O/All 3 BU/10 59 O/All 12 BU/12 78 O/All 13 BU/12 80 O/All
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Girls Under 16

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Selwyn Isabel Prescott Eleanor Bisley Lulu Maley Elodie Wightman

09:34 10:56 10:22 09:33

0:40:25

46

3 GU/14 17 O/All 4 GU/16 47 O/All 8 GU/14 34 O/All 2 GU/14 16 O/All

2 Port Hills Sasha Mitchell Kiera O'Donnell Zania Roberts Maclane Gordon 

09:31 10:11 10:44 10:05

0:40:31

44

1 GU/14 15 O/All 6 GU/14 29 O/All 2 GU/16 42 O/All 4 GU/14 25 O/All

3 Christchurch Avon Momoka Hudson Isabelle Greer Tayla Ford Elza Harrington 

10:02 10:33 11:00 10:09

0:41:44

41

1 GU/12 23 O/All 3 GU/12 40 O/All 10 GU/14 49 O/All 5 GU/14 27 O/All

4 Papanui Toc H Lucy Gredig Tess de Wit Tess de Wit Mila Macioce

11:01 10:52 11:26 10:47

0:44:06

38

11 GU/14 50 O/All 3 GU/16 45 O/All 5 GU/16 60 O/All 4 GU/12 44 O/All

5 Trailblazers Christina Symons Florence McCormick Bridie McCormick Summer Sherlock

10:53 11:03 11:05 11:20

0:44:21

49

5 GU/12 46 O/All 12 GU/14 52 O/All 13 GU/14 53 O/All 6 GU/12 56 O/All

6 Christchurch Avon Camilla Cherry Louisa Harrington Mckenna John Mila Rule

12:12 10:30 11:57 11:31

0:46:10

43

3 GU/10 74 O/All 1 GU/10 37 O/All 2 GU/10 72 O/All 8 GU/12 62 O/All

7 Papanui Toc H Zoe Hurring Scarlett Nutbrown Jen Irvine Olivia Su

11:33 11:47 11:38 11:47

0:46:45

37

9 GU/12 64 O/All 11 GU/12 69 O/All 10 GU/12 65 O/All 12 GU/12 70 O/All

Mixed Under 16

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Christchurch Avon Angel Shaw Madelyn Robertson Isaac Young Lennox John

11:15 12:17 10:13 11:02

0:44:47

42

14 GU/14 55 O/All 13 GU/12 76 O/All 2 BU/12 31 O/All 8 BU/12 51 O/All

Mixed Whanau

Place Team Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Team Time

1 Port Hills Caleb Jansen Kerry Gordon Andy Calnon Lachlan Calnon 

09:22 09:53 09:39 10:23

0:39:17

47

5 BU/14 13 O/All 3 MMS 22 O/All 2 MMS 18 O/All 9 BU/16 35 O/All

2 Selwyn Lily Sewell Alessandra Jowsey Skyla Rastrick David Sewell

10:11 11:32 11:28 09:04

0:42:15

48

7 GU/14 30 O/All 15 GU/14 63 O/All 7 GU/12 61 O/All 1 MMS 9 O/All

3 Papanui Toc H Isla Fisher Marissa McFarlane George McFarlane Olivia Johnson

12:33 11:23 12:17 10:09

0:46:22

36

4 GU/10 77 O/All 1 MWS 58 O/All 7 BU/10 75 O/All 2 GU/12 28 O/All
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Individual Places by Grade

Papanui Toc H Athletic Club

2023 Lakeside Relays

Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

Boys Under 10

1 Boston Van Schwalkyk BU/10 Selwyn 20:10:33

2 Callum Hawkins BU/10 Port Hills 20:11:21

3 Blake Ruddenklau BU/10 Christchurch Avon 20:11:24

4 Thomas Harrington BU/10 Christchurch Avon 10:11:47

5 Harri Brown BU/10 Sumner 30:11:56

6 Alex Brown BU/10 Sumner 10:12:11

7 George McFarlane BU/10 Papanui Toc H 30:12:17

8 Hugo Hawkins BU/10 Port Hills 30:13:43

Boys Under 12

1 Jacob Radcliffe BU/12 New Brighton Olympic 10:09:47

2 Isaac Young BU/12 Christchurch Avon 30:10:13

3 Kobe Ford BU/12 Christchurch Avon 10:10:21

4 Sam Wellacott BU/12 New Brighton Olympic 30:10:33

5 Dominic Cherry BU/12 Christchurch Avon 40:10:43

6 Logan Angland BU/12 Selwyn 30:10:47

7 Dylan Cooper BU/12 Christchurch Avon 30:10:57

8 Lennox John BU/12 Christchurch Avon 40:11:02

9 Callum Taylor BU/12 Port Hills 40:11:12

10 Finn Robertson BU/12 Christchurch Avon 20:11:46

11 Xavier Murphy BU/12 Port Hills 10:11:46

12 Jayden Zheng BU/12 Christchurch Avon 30:12:50

13 Tanay Malik BU/12 Christchurch Avon 40:14:25

Boys Under 14

1 Luke Angland BU/14 Selwyn 20:08:32

2 Ethan Richardson BU/14 Selwyn 10:08:39

3 Tomo Hudson BU/14 Christchurch Avon 20:08:47

4 Fred Fitch BU/14 Sumner 40:09:09

5 Caleb Jansen BU/14 Port Hills 10:09:22

6 Jarrod Harris BU/14 Selwyn 30:09:29
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

7 Henry Ridd BU/14 Christchurch Avon 30:09:44

8 Jack Straker BU/14 Christchurch Avon 20:09:47

9 Hamish Petersen BU/14 New Brighton Olympic 20:10:17

Boys Under 16

1 Daniel Wordsworth BU/16 Christchurch Avon 40:08:17

2 Ciaran Harrisa BU/16 Selwyn 40:08:17

3 Caleb Radcliffe BU/16 New Brighton Olympic 40:08:32

4 Kupa Rule BU/16 Christchurch Avon 40:08:34

5 Otto Church BU/16 Christchurch Avon 10:08:40

6 Harry Woodhouse BU/16 Christchurch Avon 30:09:08

7 Harry Huang BU/16 Christchurch Avon 10:09:20

8 James Bronkhurst BU/16 Selwyn 40:10:03

9 Lachlan Calnon BU/16 Port Hills 40:10:23

Girls Under 10

1 Louisa Harrington GU/10 Christchurch Avon 20:10:30

2 Mckenna John GU/10 Christchurch Avon 30:11:57

3 Camilla Cherry GU/10 Christchurch Avon 10:12:12

4 Isla Fisher GU/10 Papanui Toc H 10:12:33

Girls Under 12

1 Momoka Hudson GU/12 Christchurch Avon 10:10:02

2 Olivia Johnson GU/12 Papanui Toc H 40:10:09

3 Isabelle Greer GU/12 Christchurch Avon 20:10:33

4 Mila Macioce GU/12 Papanui Toc H 40:10:47

5 Christina Symons GU/12 Trailblazers 10:10:53

6 Summer Sherlock GU/12 Trailblazers 40:11:20

7 Skyla Rastrick GU/12 Selwyn 30:11:28

8 Mila Rule GU/12 Christchurch Avon 40:11:31

9 Zoe Hurring GU/12 Papanui Toc H 10:11:33

10 Jen Irvine GU/12 Papanui Toc H 30:11:38

11 Scarlett Nutbrown GU/12 Papanui Toc H 20:11:47

12 Olivia Su GU/12 Papanui Toc H 40:11:47

13 Madelyn Robertson GU/12 Christchurch Avon 20:12:17

Girls Under 14

1 Sasha Mitchell GU/14 Port Hills 10:09:31
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

2 Elodie Wightman GU/14 Selwyn 40:09:33

3 Isabel Prescott GU/14 Selwyn 10:09:34

4 Maclane Gordon GU/14 Port Hills 40:10:05

5 Elza Harrington GU/14 Christchurch Avon 40:10:09

6 Kiera O'Donnell GU/14 Port Hills 20:10:11

7 Lily Sewell GU/14 Selwyn 10:10:11

8 Lulu Maley GU/14 Selwyn 30:10:22

9 Kate Sharpe GU/14 Sumner 20:10:26

10 Tayla Ford GU/14 Christchurch Avon 30:11:00

11 Lucy Gredig GU/14 Papanui Toc H 10:11:01

12 Florence McCormick GU/14 Trailblazers 20:11:03

13 Bridie McCormick GU/14 Trailblazers 30:11:05

14 Angel Shaw GU/14 Christchurch Avon 10:11:15

15 Alessandra Jowsey GU/14 Selwyn 20:11:32

Girls Under 16

1 Travis Welsh GU/16 Selwyn 10:10:07

2 Zania Roberts GU/16 Port Hills 30:10:44

3 Tess de Wit GU/16 Papanui Toc H 20:10:52

4 Eleanor Bisley GU/16 Selwyn 20:10:56

5 Tess de Wit GU/16 Papanui Toc H 30:11:26

Masters Men

1 Shaun Fauth MM North Canterbury 10:18:40

2 Richard Seigne MM Christchurch Avon 20:19:11

3 Ben Clark MM Christchurch Avon 20:19:16

4 Sam Toira MM Sumner 40:19:18

5 James Wellacott MM New Brighton Olympic 40:19:19

6 Pete Richards MM Christchurch Avon 40:19:43

7 John Gamblin MM Christchurch Avon 10:19:59

8 Kerry Gordon MM Port Hills 40:20:16

9 Carey Jones MM Don Greig Racing 10:20:47

10 Mark Ophuis MM Sumner 10:20:49

11 Don Greig MM Don Greig Racing 40:20:51

12 John Durand MM North Canterbury 30:21:26

13 Joel Brittenden MM Methodist 40:21:33
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

14 Rob Holland MM Christchurch Avon 30:21:34

15 Phil Chapman MM Don Greig Racing 20:21:36

16 Mike Summerlee MM Christchurch Avon 10:22:19

17 Martin Durney MM Sumner 20:22:42

18 Dave Tyrrell MM Christchurch Avon 40:22:48

19 Nathan Wooding MM Sumner 30:23:02

20 Stephen Graham MM New Brighton Olympic 20:23:18

21 Frank Walsh MM Christchurch Avon 30:23:20

22 Hank van Til MM Methodist 10:23:53

23 David Gandy  MM Broardpark Parkrun 20:25:32

24 Chris Teague MM Methodist 40:28:07

25 Peter Davidson MM Methodist 20:29:02

26 Rick Baxter MM Methodist 30:31:26

27 Mike Baxter MM Methodist 30:33:55

Masters Men 2.5k

1 David Sewell MMS Selwyn 40:09:04

2 Andy Calnon MMS Port Hills 30:09:39

3 Kerry Gordon MMS Port Hills 20:09:53

Masters Women

1 Jennie Nicholson MW Sumner 40:21:24

2 Robyn Perkins MW Sumner 20:22:47

3 Fiona Gilroy MW Sumner 10:22:52

4 Wendy Richards  MW Christchurch Avon 20:23:09

5 Stephanie Gandy  MW Broardpark Parkrun 30:23:37

6 Meg Christie MW Methodist 10:24:03

7 Katie Symons MW Port Hills 30:24:14

8 Bob Dobson  MW Broardpark Parkrun 10:24:30

9 Helen Bealey MW Sumner 30:26:00

10 Robyn Daly MW Port Hills 10:26:09

11 Liz Charters MW Port Hills 20:27:14

12 Lisa McGonigle MW Port Hills 40:27:16

13 Liz van Til MW Methodist 20:29:05

Masters Women 2.5k

1 Marissa McFarlane MWS Papanui Toc H 20:11:23
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Place Runner Ind Grade Club Name Lap NoTime

Senior Men

1 Harry Witt SM New Brighton Olympic 10:16:17

2 Nathan Heaver SM Broardpark Parkrun 40:17:46

3 Luke Jansen SM Port Hills 20:18:17

4 Louie Howell SM Port Hills 10:18:29

5 Alex Ellerm SM North Canterbury 10:19:38

6 Markus Jorgensen SM New Brighton Olympic 30:20:24

7 Sky Bush SM Don Greig Racing 30:20:41

8 Ryan Tucker SM Ambassadors of Bravil 20:23:52

9 Ryan Tucker SM Ambassadors of Bravil 40:25:28

10 Luke Anderson SM Ambassadors of Bravil 10:29:33

11 Luke Anderson SM Ambassadors of Bravil 30:30:26

Senior Women

1 Brynne Gordon SW Port Hills 30:19:01

2 Kate Currie SW Christchurch Avon 40:19:13

3 Lahana Reeves SW Christchurch Avon 30:19:50

4 Angela Doig SW North Canterbury 20:21:17

5 Charlotte Chiles SW Christchurch Avon 10:21:58

6 Brooke Fortune SW North Canterbury 20:22:49

7 Beth Wilhelm SW North Canterbury 40:23:23

8 Haven Drinnan SW North Canterbury 40:23:28

9 Alice Barnes SW North Canterbury 30:23:50
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